MAX33047E/MAX33048E/
MAX33049E
20Mbps Full-Duplex RS-485/
RS-422 Transceivers
with ±40kV ESD Protection
 19-101567; Rev 1; 12/24
© 2024 Analog Devices, Inc.  All rights reserved.  Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
General Description

MAX33049E
www.analog.com  Analog Devices | 20
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE DATA RATE
DRIVER
ENABLE
RECEIVER
ENABLE
LOW POWER
SHUTDOWN
MAX33047EASA+ -40°C to +125°C 8-pin SOIC 500kbps NO NO NO
MAX33047EASA+T -40°C to +125°C 8-pin SOIC 500kbps NO NO NO
MAX33048EASA+ -40°C to +125°C 8-pin SOIC 20Mbps NO NO NO
MAX33048EASA+T -40°C to +125°C 8-pin SOIC 20Mbps NO NO NO
MAX33049EASD+ -40°C to +125°C 14-pin SOIC 20Mbps YES YES YES
MAX33049EASD+T -40°C to +125°C 14-pin SOIC 20Mbps YES YES YES
+ = Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T = Tape and Reel.
20Mbps Full-Duplex RS-485/
RS-422 Transceivers
with ±40kV ESD Protection
MAX33047E/MAX33048E/
MAX33049E
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE
DESCRIPTION
PAGES
CHANGED
0 07/22 Release for market intro —
1 12/24
Added new release information, updated General Description, Applications, Benefits and
Features, Simplified Block Diagram, Absolute Maximum Ratings, Package Information,
Electrical Characteristics, Test Circuits and Timing Diagrams, Typical Operating
Characteristics, Pin Configurations, Pin Descriptions, Function Table, Detailed
Description, Applications Information, Typical Application Circuits, and Ordering
Information
1–21
 Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no responsibility is
assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may
result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their
respective owners. All Analog Devices products contained herein are subject to release and availability.
w w w . a n a l o g . c o m  Analog Devices | 21